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EMAIL SERVICE LIST 

AS OF AUGUST 23, 2021 

TO: CROWE SOBERMAN INC. 
2 St. Clair Avenue East, Suite 1100 
Toronto, ON M4T 2T5 
 
Hans Rizarri 
Tel: 416.963.7175 
hans.rizarri@crowesoberman.com 

Daniel Posner 
Tel: 416.644.8447 
Daniel.posner@crowesoberman.com 
 
Proposal Trustee 

AND TO: GOLDMAN SLOAN NASH & HABER LLP 
480 University Avenue Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M5G 1V2 
 
Brendan Bissell 
Tel: 416.597.6489 
bissell@gsnh.com 

Counsel for the Proposal Trustee 

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
 
Kyle Plunkett 
Tel: 416.865.3406 
Kplunkett@airdberlis.com 
 
Counsel for The Toronto-Dominion Bank 
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AND TO: TORYS LLP 
79 Wellington St. W., 30th Fl 
Box 270, TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 
 
David Bish 
Tel: 416.865.7353 
dbish@torys.com 
 
Counsel for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited 
 

AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower 
22 Adelaide St. W Suite 3600 
Toronto, ON M5H 4E3 
 
S. Michael Citak 
Tel: 416.865.6706 
mcitak@grllp.com 
 
Counsel for Oxford Properties Group 
 

AND TO: CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
6 Adelaide Street East, Suite 220 
Toronto, ON M5C 1H6 
 
Linda Galessiere 
Tel: 416.306.3827 
lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 
 
Counsel for Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc., Morguard REIT, and RioCan REIT 
 

AND TO: BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5 
 
John C. Wolf 
Tel: 416.593.2994 
jwolf@blaney.com 
 
Counsel for Brookfield Properties 
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AND TO: MILLER THOMPSON LLP 
Scotia Plaza 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto ON  M5H 3S1 
 
Kevin Sherkin 
Tel: 416.597.6028 
ksherkin@millerthomson.com 
 
Erin Craddock 
Tel. 416-595-8631 
ecraddock@millerthomson.com 
 
Counsel for the Debtor 

AND TO: MILLER THOMPSON LLP 
100 New Park Place, Suite 700 
Vaughan ON  L4K 0H9 
 
Bobby H. Sachdeva 
Tel: 905.532.6670 
bsachdeva@millerthomson.com 
 
Counsel for the Debtor 

AND TO: GOWLING WLG 
First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto ON  M5X 1G5 
 
Clifton P. Prophet 
Tel: 416.862.3509 
clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Thomas Gertner 
Tel: 416.369.4618 
Thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com 
 
Counsel for Moroccanoil, Inc. 
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AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
Department of Justice Canada 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: 647.256.7459 
Diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

Lawyers for the Minister of National Revenue 
 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
777 Bay Street, 11th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 
 
Leslie Crawford 
Leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 
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DOCUMENT CENTRE WEBSITE 

https://www.crowesobermaninc.com/insolvency/insolvency-cases/conforti-holdings-limited/ 
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Courier Service List 

AND TO: VW CREDIT CANADA INC. 
4865 Marc-Blain St., Suite 300 
St-Laurent, QC H4R 3B2 

AND TO: BMW CANADA INC. 
50 Ultimate Drive 
Richmond Hill, ON L4S 0C8 

 


